EYFS
 
This table shows the percentage of EYFS pupils achieving a Good Level of Development (GLD) between 2017 and 2019, compared with national results, along with the Average Total Point Score.  

	End of YR
	2017
	2018
	2019

	
	National
	School
	National
	School
	National
	School

	Good Level of Development (GLD)
	70.7%
	78.6%
	71.5%
	82.6%
	71.8%
	76.9%

	Average Total Point Score
	34.5
	38.6
	34.6
	43.4
	34.6
	42.2



KS1 Phonics

This table shows the percentage of Year 1 pupils achieving the pass mark in the phonics screening check, compared with national results, along with the percentage of Year 2 pupils who retook the test.

	End of Y1
	2017
	2018
	2019

	
	National
	School
	National
	School
	National
	School

	Phonics Check
	81.2%
	86.7%
	82.5%
	71.4%
	81.9%
	82.0%



	End of Y2
	2017
	2018
	2019

	
	National
	School
	National
	School
	National
	School

	Phonics Retakes 
	61.6%
	66.7%
	60.8%
	66.7%
	55.9%
	50.0%





KS1 Attainment

This table shows the percentage of Year 2 pupils achieving the Expected Standard alongside the percentage of Year 2 pupils working at Greater Depth, both compared with national results.  

	End of Y2
	2017
	2018
	2019

	
	National
	School
	National
	School
	National
	School

	READING
	Greater Depth
	25.2%
	31.0%
	25.6%
	20.7%
	25.0%
	30.0%

	
	Expected
	75.6%
	86.2%
	75.4%
	89.7%
	74.9%
	76.7%

	WRITING
	Greater Depth
	15.6%
	17.2%
	15.9%
	13.8%
	14.8%
	10.0%

	
	Expected
	68.2%
	72.4%
	69.9%
	82.8%
	69.2%
	70.0%

	MATHS
	Greater Depth
	20.5%
	17.2%
	21.8%
	27.6%
	21.7%
	23.3%

	
	Expected
	75.1%
	86.2%
	76.1%
	86.2%
	75.6%
	76.7%

	RWM
	Greater Depth
	11.0%
	10.3%
	11.7%
	10.3%
	11.2%
	3.3%

	
	Expected
	63.7%
	72.4%
	65.3%
	82.8%
	64.9%
	70.0%





KS2 Attainment

This table shows the percentage of Year 6 pupils achieving the Expected Standard alongside the percentage of Year 6 pupils working at Greater Depth, both compared with national results.  

	End of Y6
	2017
	2018
	2019

	
	National
	School
	National
	School
	National
	School

	Reading
	Higher Standard
	24.5%
	12.9%
	28.1%
	21.9%
	26.9%
	18.5%

	
	Expected
	71.5%
	58.1%
	75.3%
	65.6%
	73.2%
	77.8%

	Writing
	Greater Depth
	17.7%
	16.1%
	19.9%
	9.4%
	20.2%
	18.5%

	
	Expected
	76.3%
	67.7%
	78.3%
	75.0%
	78.5%
	74.1%

	GPS
	Greater Depth
	30.9%
	6.5%
	34.4%
	21.9%
	35.7%
	37.0%

	
	Expected
	76.9%
	67.7%
	77.7%
	75.0%
	78.0%
	74.1%

	Maths
	Higher Standard
	22.6%
	12.9%
	23.6%
	12.5%
	26.6%
	18.5%

	
	Expected
	74.9%
	58.1%
	75.6%
	56.3%
	78.7%
	63.0%
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	Higher Standard
	8.7%
	0.0%
	9.9%
	6.3%
	55.6%
	14.8%

	
	Expected
	61.0%
	41.9%
	64.4%
	50.0%
	64.9%
	55.6%





KS2 Scaled Scores & Progress

This table shows the average Scaled Scores of Year 6 pupils, compared with national results.  

	End of Y6
	2017
	2018
	2019

	
	National
	School
	National
	School
	National
	School

	Reading
	104.1
	100.6
	105.1
	103.3
	104.4
	103.8

	GPS
	106.0
	100.3
	106.2
	104.0
	106.3
	105.5

	Maths
	104.2
	100.2
	104.4
	101.8
	105.0
	102.7



This table shows the average Progress Scores of Year 6 pupils, compared with national results.  

	
	2017
	2018
	2019

	Reading
	-3.85
	-2.20
	+1.52

	Writing
	-3.01
	-3.11
	+1.08

	Maths
	-3.91
	-3.14
	-0.59



